www.chtechnology.com - SPECIALISTS IN POWER ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS AND ASSEMBLIES - www.chtechnology.com
6121 Baker Road,
Suite 108
Minnetonka, MN 55345
Phone (952) 933-6190
Fax (952) 933-6223
1-800-274-4284

Fig. 17e - Macro Waveforms for Figure 18a‘s Test Circuit
Fig. 18 - Clamped Inductive Load Test Circuit Fig. 19 - Pulsed Collector Current Test Circuit
ORDERING INFORMATION TABLE
VG Gate signal
device under test
Current D.U.T.
Voltage in D.U.T.
Current in D1
t0 t1 t2
D.U.T.
50 V
L
VC*1000 V
6000 µF
100 V
* Driver same type as D.U.T.; VC = 80 % of VCE (max)
Note: Due to the 50 V power supply, pulse width and inductor
  will increase to obtain rated Id
600 V
4 x IC at 25 °C
0 - 600 V
RL ==
Device code
1 52 4
1 - Insulated gate bipolar transistor (IGBT)
2 - Generation 4, IGBT silicon, DBC construction
3 - Current rating (75 = 75 A)
4 - Circuit configuration (T = Half-bridge)
5 - Package indicator (INT-A-PAK)
6 - Voltage rating (120 = 1200 V)
7 - Speed/type (U = Ultrafast)
8 - PbF = Lead (Pb)-free
63 7
G A 75 T S 120 U PbF
8
www.vishay.com For technical questions, contact: ind-modules@vishay.com Document Number: 94427
8 Revision: 18-Jan-08
GA75TS120UPbF
Vishay High Power Products "Half-Bridge" IGBT INT-A-PAK
(Ultrafast Speed IGBT), 75 A
CIRCUIT CONFIGURATION
1
2
3
5
4
7
6
LINKS TO RELATED DOCUMENTS
Dimensions http://www.vishay.com/doc?95173